
Name Island Organization Represented/Area 
of Expertise Term Start Term End Email 

Natalie Kurashima 
(Chair) Hawai'i Biocultural and community-

based resource management March 2023 March 2026 nakurash@ksbe.edu  

Kalena Blakemore Hawai'i Cultural resource management Aug. 2024 Aug. 2027 kalena.blakemore@gmail.com  

Kirk Derasin Hawai'i 
Forest Solutions (forestry 
consultant/forest products 
industry) 

Dec. 2025 Dec. 2028 kirk_derasin@forestsolutionsinc.com   

Aileen Yeh Hawai'i Consultant, SWCD, private forest 
landowner March 2023 March 2026 ayeh@hawaii.rr.com 

Daniel Bowman Hawai'i Natural Resource Conservation 
Service  April 2024 April 2027 daniel.Bowman@usda.gov 

Cheri Mardon Hawai'i Private forest landowner Dec. 2023 Dec. 2026 cheri.mardon@gmail.com 

Malia West O'ahu U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Aug. 2024 Aug. 2027 malia_west@fws.gov 

Jennifer Grimm 
(Ex-Officio) O'ahu DLNR DOFAW N/A N/A jennifer.w.grimm@hawaii.gov 

Adam Laeha O'ahu Forestry consultant/land 
management Aug. 2024 Aug. 2027 adam.laeha@gmail.com 

Jordan Jokiel Maui Private forest landowner Aug. 2023 Aug. 2026 jordanj@haleakalaranch.com 

Scott Fisher Maui Hawai'i Land Trust ('āina 
stewardship) March 2023 March 2026 scott@hilt.org 

Tim Flynn Kaua'i Conservation organization 
(Botany) March 2023 March 2026 tflynn@ntbg.org 

Ashley McGuigan Hawai'i 

Assistant extension specialist 
(University of Hawai'i at Manoa); 
Coordinator HI USAPI (USDA 
Climate Hub) 

Dec. 2025 Dec. 2028 aamcguig@hawaii.edu 
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